Contact: QualityPrograms@iehp.org
Published: July 30, 2024
OB P4P
Pay for Performance (P4P) Program Technical Guide
2024
Introducing the IEHP OB Pay-for-Performance (P4P) Program ............................................. 1
Provider Eligibility and Participation ............................................................................................ 1
Eligible Members ................................................................................................................................ 1

• Effective for dates of services 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2024
Perinatal Depression Screening Codes
Service Code Type Code Code Description
Perinatal Depression Screening
(Negative for Depressive
Symptoms Result)
CPT 3351F
Negative screen for depressive symptoms
as categorized by using a standardized
depression screening/assessment tool
Perinatal Depression Screening
 (Mild Depressive Symptoms
Result)
CPT 3353F
Mild to moderate depressive symptoms
as categorized by using a standardized
depression screening/assessment tool
Perinatal Depression Screening
(Major Depressive
Symptoms Result)
CPT 3090F Major depressive disorder, severe without
psychotic features
Perinatal Depression Screening
(Major Depressive Symptoms
with Psychotic Features Result)
CPT 3091F Major depressive disorder, severe with
psychotic features
Code Type Code Code Description
ICD10CM O10.011 Pre-existing essential hypertension complicating pregnancy, first trimester
ICD10CM O10.012 Pre-existing essential hypertension complicating pregnancy, second trimester
ICD10CM O10.013 Pre-existing essential hypertension complicating pregnancy, third trimester
ICD10CM O10.019 Pre-existing essential hypertension complicating pregnancy, unspecified trimester
ICD10CM O10.411 Pre-existing secondary hypertension complicating pregnancy, first trimester
ICD10CM O10.412 Pre-existing secondary hypertension complicating pregnancy, second trimester
ICD10CM O10.413 Pre-existing secondary hypertension complicating pregnancy, third trimester
ICD10CM O10.419 Pre-existing secondary hypertension complicating pregnancy, unspecified trimester
ICD10CM O11.1 Pre-existing hypertension with pre-eclampsia, first trimester
ICD10CM O11.2 Pre-existing hypertension with pre-eclampsia, second trimester
ICD10CM O11.3 Pre-existing hypertension with pre-eclampsia, third trimester
ICD10CM O11.9 Pre-existing hypertension with pre-eclampsia, unspecified trimester

• Effective for dates of services 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2024
Blood Pressure Diagnosis Codes
Code Type Code Code Description
ICD9CM O13.1 Gestational [pregnancy-induced] hypertension without significant proteinuria, first
trimester
ICD9CM O13.2 Gestational [pregnancy-induced] hypertension without significant proteinuria,
second trimester
ICD9CM O13.3 Gestational [pregnancy-induced] hypertension without significant proteinuria,
third trimester
ICD9CM O13.9 Gestational [pregnancy-induced] hypertension without significant proteinuria,
unspecified trimester
ICD9CM O14.00 Mild to moderate pre-eclampsia,
unspecified trimester
ICD9CM O14.02 Mild to moderate pre-eclampsia, second trimester
ICD9CM O14.03 Mild to moderate pre-eclampsia, third trimester
ICD9CM O14.10 Severe pre-eclampsia, unspecified trimester
ICD9CM O14.12 Severe pre-eclampsia, second trimester
ICD9CM O14.13 Severe pre-eclampsia, third trimester
ICD9CM O14.20 HELLP syndrome (HELLP), unspecified trimester
ICD9CM O14.22 HELLP syndrome (HELLP), second trimester
ICD9CM O14.23 HELLP syndrome (HELLP), third trimester
ICD9CM O14.90 Unspecified pre-eclampsia, unspecified trimester
ICD9CM O14.92 Unspecified pre-eclampsia, second trimester
ICD9CM O14.93 Unspecified pre-eclampsia, third trimester
ICD9CM O15.00 Eclampsia complicating pregnancy, unspecified trimester
ICD9CM O15.02 Eclampsia complicating pregnancy, second trimester
ICD9CM O15.03 Eclampsia complicating pregnancy, third trimester
ICD9CM O15.9 Eclampsia, unspecified as to time period Eclampsia NOS
ICD9CM O16.9 Unspecified maternal hypertension, unspecified trimester
13
14
Service Code Type Code Code Description
Postpartum Blood Pressure
Screening (Systolic) CPT 3074F Systolic blood pressure less than 130 mm Hg
Postpartum Blood Pressure
Screening (Systolic) CPT 3075F Systolic blood pressure 130 - 139 mm Hg
Postpartum Blood Pressure
Screening (Systolic) CPT 3077F Systolic blood pressure greater than or
equal to 140 mm Hg
AND
Diastolic Blood Pressure Level Codes
Service Code Type Code Code Description
Postpartum Blood Pressure
Screening (Diastolic) CPT 3078F Most recent diastolic blood pressure less
than 80 mm Hg
Postpartum Blood Pressure
Screening (Diastolic) CPT 3079F Most recent diastolic blood pressure 80 - 89 mm
Hg
Postpartum Blood Pressure
Screening (Diastolic) CPT 3080F Most recent diastolic blood pressure greater than
or equal to 90 mm Hg
AND
Systolic Blood Pressure Level Codes
15
Code Type Code Code Description
CPT 82951 Glucose; tolerance test (GTT), 3 specimens
 7. Postpartum Diabetes Screening ($75)
Service Description: IEHP seeks to ensure that pregnant Members diagnosed with gestational
diabetes during pregnancy receive a diabetes screening on or between 42 - 84 days after birth.
This screening will apply to any IEHP Member who is pregnant AND diagnosed with gestational
diabetes during pregnancy.
It is important to note that there are two code tables below: Gestational Diabetes Diagnosis
Codes and Diabetes Screening Code. In order to qualify for the P4P financial incentive, a code
must be selected and submitted from each table and submitted on the same CMS-1500 form.
• Providers must submit two codes to be eligible for an incentive payment for this service:
 – One code billed for diabetes screening AND
 – One code billed for gestational diabetes diagnosis.
• Maximum incentive is one per Member per year.
• Effective for dates of services 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2024
Gestational Diabetes Diagnosis Codes
Code Type Code Code Description
ICD10CM O24.410 Gestational diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, diet controlled
ICD10CM O24.414 Gestational diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, insulin controlled
ICD10CM O24.415 Gestational diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, controlled by oral hypoglycemic drugs
ICD10CM O24.419 Gestational diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, unspecified control
AND
Diabetes Screening Code
16
 8. Postpartum Visit ($75)